[image: Duke Department of Medicine Home Page][image: https://encrypted-tbn3.gstatic.com/images?q=tbn:ANd9GcSKfPg8WqhEH6qyuWdWUbVxktR23lvL86R9HSab_U42TByUkpo7]
[bookmark: _GoBack]

Duke-NIH Workshop on Research Supplements to Promote
Diversity in Health-Related Research
NIH contact information

Institute-wide Program Announcement
http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/pa-files/PA-12-149.html

NHLBI *
Lorraine M. Silsbee, MHS
Scientific Program Specialist 
Division of Cardiovascular Sciences 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH 
Telephone: (301) 435-0709 
Email: silsbeel@nhlbi.nih.gov

Helena O. Mishoe, PhD, MPH
Director, Office of Research Training and Minority Health
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH
Telephone: (301) 451-5081
Email: helena.mishoe@nih.gov

*See more information in Section 3.

NIDDK
Kevin D. McBryde, MD
Program Director
Office of Minority Health Research Coordination (OMHRC)
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases (NIDDK)
Telephone: (301) 594-9652
E-mail: kevin.mcbryde@nih.gov

NIA
Chyren Hunter, PhD
Deputy Director / Training Officer
Division of Extramural Activities
National Institute on Aging, NIH
Telephone: (301) 496-9322
E-mail: hunterc@nia.nih.gov

NIAID
Raushanah Newman
Program Analyst
DHHS/NIH/NIAID/DEA/OSPRT
Telephone: (301) 451-2691
Email: newmanrau@niaid.nih.gov 


NCI
Nelson Aguila, D.V.M. 
Center to Reduce Cancer Health Disparities
National Cancer Institute
6116 Executive Blvd., Suite 602
Rockville, MD 20852
phone: (301) 435-9050
fax: (301) 435-9225
Email: aguilah@mail.nih.gov

NIAMSD
Justine F. Buschman, M.S. 
Program Analyst
Department of Health and Human Services
National Institutes of Health
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases
One Democracy Plaza
6701 Democracy Blvd., Suite 877
Bethesda, MD 20892
office 301-496-4811
fax 301-480-1284
Email:  buschmanj@mail.nih.gov

NIEHS
Dorothy Duke
Chief, Grants Management Branch
Division of Extramural Research and Training
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences
P.O. Box 12233
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
Tel (919) 541-2749
Fax (919) 541-2860
Email:  duke3@niehs.nih.gov

	NINDS
Michelle D. Jones-London, Ph.D. Program Director 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke, NIH 
Office of Training, Career Development and Workforce Diversity
6001 Executive Blvd, NSC, Suite 2181 (*new number)
Bethesda, MD 20892-9535 
Rockville, MD 20852 (for Express/Courier Service) 
Tel (301) 451-7966 
Fax (301) 480-1080 (*new number) 
Email: jonesmiche@ninds.nih.gov
 




NIMHD
DeLoris L-James Hunter, Ph.D., M.Ed.
Captain, United States Public Health Service
Senior Program Manager & Health Science Admininstrator
National Institute of Minority Health and Health Disparities
National Institutes of Health
6707 Democracy Boulevard
Suite 800, MSC 5465
Bethesda, MD 20892-5465
Phone: 301-402-1366
Fax:  301-480-4049
Email:  hunterd2@mail.nih.gov

NHGRI
National Human Genome Research Institute (NHGRI)
Bettie J. Graham, Ph.D.
Program Director
Division of Extramural Research
Suite 4076
5635 Fishers Lane
Bethesda, MD 20892-9305
Telephone: (301) 496-7531
FAX: (301) 480-2770
Email: bettie_graham@nih.gov




	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	



3. MORE INFORMATION ABOUT NHLBI: STAFF CONTACTS
For clarification of the provisions of the NHLBI Supplements Program, Principal Investigators/Program Directors planning to apply are encouraged to consult the appropriate Division Representative named below, the Program Official/Project Officer responsible for the parent grant/contract, or the Office of Research Training and Minority Health (ORTMH).
	DIVISION/OFFICE
	CONTACTS
	CONTACT INFORMATION

	Office of Research Training & Minority Health
	Nara Gavini, PhD
	Phone: 301-451-5081
Email: gavininn@nhlbi.nih.gov

	Division of Extramural Research Activities, Office of Grants Management 
	Charmaine Parsad
	Phone: 301-435-0152
Email: charmaine.parsad@nih.gov

	
	Gayle Jones
	Phone: 301-435-0140
Email: jonesgt@nhlbi.nih.gov

	Division of Extramural Research Activities, Office of Acquisitions 
	John Taylor
	Phone: 301-435-0330
Email: taylorjc@nhlbi.nih.gov

	DIVISION REPRESENTATIVES

	Division of Blood Diseases and Resources 
	Henry Chang, MD 
	Phone: 301-435-0067
Email: changh@nhlbi.nih.gov 

	Division of Cardiovascular Sciences, Program in Basic and Early Translational Research, Program in Adult & Pediatric Cardiac Research
	Tawanna Meadows 
	Phone: 301-435-0535
Email: meadowst@nhlbi.nih.gov

	Division of Cardiovascular Sciences Prevention and Population Sciences Program, Epidemiology Branch 
	Carmen Edghill 
	Phone: 301-435-0705
Email: edghillc@nhlbi.nih.gov

	Division of Cardiovascular Sciences, Prevention and Population Sciences Program, Women’s Health Initiative Branch 
	Nancy O. Morris 
	Phone: 301-435-6668
Email: morrisn@nhlbi.nih.gov

	Division of Lung Diseases 
	Ann Rothgeb
	Phone: 301-435-0202
Email: rothgeba@nhlbi.nih.gov
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